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JUVENILE/PROBATE COURT CONTACT LIST 
 

Probate & Juvenile Court 
• General Line (auto attendant)  740-652-7460   

 
Judicial 
Judge Vandervoort  740-652-7212 
Magistrate Edgar  740-652-7212 

• Bailiff-Troy Sitzmann 740-243-8634 tmsitzmann@co.fairfield.oh.us   
• Bailiff- Heath Meadows 740-215-7312 HMeadows@co.fairfield.oh.us  

 
Administration 

• Michael Orlando 740-652-7480 meorlando@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Kim Teague (RMS Admin) 740-652-7212 krteague@co.fairfield.oh.us 
 
 
Juvenile Court Clerks 
LeAnna Shaeffer, (RMS Admin) 
Chief Deputy Clerk, Business Manager 740-652-7465 lcshaeffer@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Lory Behrens (Bookkeeper) 740-652-7494 lbehrens@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Lynne Gordon 740-652-7468 lmgordon@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Mary Cennamo 740-652-7485 MCennamo@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• April Fraley 740-652-7488 AFraley@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Amy Mahon 740-652-7489 Amahon@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Tamika McCray 740-652-7473 tmccray@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Jennifer Nash 740-652-7490 JNash@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Joseph Nixon – Asst. Chief Deputy Clerk 740-652-7479 jmnixon@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Jesse Nicholson 740-652-7469 Jnicholson@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Carol Pack, Chief Deputy Clerk - Probate 740-652-7493 CPack@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Joanne Swisher 740-652-7472 jswisher@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Juvenile Clerk Fax 740-687-0942  

• Juvenile Clerk Front Desk 740-652-7463 

• Marriage Desk 740-652-7466 

• Marriage Licenses  
Informational Recording 740-652-7462 

• Probate Fax 740-687-0942 
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Probation Officers 
Bruce Simons, Dir. of Probation 740-652-7482 bsimons@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Kim Chilcote (Court Based Lead PO) 740-652-7477 kchilcote@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Lorelie Gordon 740-652-7486 llgordon@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Don Hazelwood (School Lead PO) 740-687-3436 dhazelwood@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Sam Kessler  740-687- skessler@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Kasey Komjati 740-652-7374 kkomjati@co.fairfield.oh.us   

• Bridget Moore 740-687-3437 bmoore@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Marcus Pardon (Diversion/PO) 740-652-7376 mpardon@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Sheila Perry 740-652-7213 Sperry@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Aaron Raymer (PO Lead On Call/ Training) 740-652-7467 ARaymer@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Jessyca Schultz 740-652-7373 jcschultz@co.fairfield.oh.us 

• Ty Walker 740-652-7483 twalker@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Jeff York 740-652-7349 jayork@co.fairfield.oh.us  
 
 
ASSESSMENT & INTERVENTION CENTER (A & I) 

Becky Edwards, Director of A & I 740-652-7378 redwards@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Maureen Beck (Academic Success Coord.) 740-652-7370 mbeck@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Christina Castillo (Assessment & Intervention) 740-652-7372 cmcastillo@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Patty Ciripompa (Assessment & Intervention) 740-652-7363 plciripoma@co.fairfield.oh.us   

• Tara Cockerham (Diversion Officer) 740-652-7377 tacockerham@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Nanci Dyer (Intake & Assessment) 740-652-7475 Ndyer@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Patrick Epler (Diversion Officer) 740-652-7214 psepler@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Marcus Pardon (Diversion/PO) 740-652-7376 mpardon@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Michael Stockum (Community Services) 740-652-7471 mdstockum@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Elaine Swartz (Assessment & Intervention) 740-652-7495 efswartz@co.fairfield.oh.us 
 

BEHAVIOR HEALTH TEAM  

• Jennifer Beckley-Watson (Team Lead) 740-652-7371 jybeckleywatson@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Michele Wilbur (Treatment Team) 740-652-7375 MWilbur@co.fairfield.oh.us  

• Mental Health Office Fax: 740-652-9511 

 
Drug Court/ Family Court 

• Jennie Saelens (Coordinator) 740-652-7481 jsaelens@co.fairfield.oh.us 
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